910

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022 E4 353

Dated: 23 /05/2022

To,

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1st Floor, Licensing Unit, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi

Subject: Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o M/S Lopera a unit of French bakery Pvt. Ltd. Located at F157, F158 First floor Vegas Mall Plot No 6, Sector 14, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078.

Sir,

Please refer to letter no. 2022041306904 Dated-14/04/2022 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premises was inspected by the officer concerned from this department on 05/05/2022 in presence of Mr. Sandeep (Manager) for fire safety point of view.

- 1. The width of two exit doors are 100 cm & 120 cm against required 1.5 m width.
- 2. Exit signages are found not provided.

You are requested to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to;-

1. The Manager M/S Lopera a unit of French bakery Pvt. Ltd. Located at F157, F158 First floor Vegas Mall Plot No 6, Sector 14, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078.